ICH \$215,00 439510

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM364192

	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MB Financial Bank, N.A.		11/30/2015	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Emtec, Inc.		
Street Address:	555 East Lancaster Ave, Suite 510	
City: Radnor		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19087	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number: 4395108 EMTEC B		EMTEC BUSINESS & TECHNOLOGY EMPOWERED	
Registration Number:	4391037 EMTEC		
Registration Number:	3986655	EMTEC FEDERAL TRANSFORMING IT	
Registration Number:	3986654	EMTEC TRANSFORMING IT	
Registration Number:	3456551	EMTEC FEDERAL AGILITY IN IT	
Registration Number:	3452257	EMTEC AGILITY IN IT	
Registration Number:	2581456	EMTEC	
Registration Number:	2634248	EMTEC	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: kansley@stradley.com

Correspondent Name: Kareem Ansley
Address Line 1: Stradley Ronon
Address Line 2: 100 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	185081-0022
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kareem Ansley

SIGNATURE:	/kareem ansley/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2015	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Emtec - Trademark Release re Payoff#page1.tif		
source=Emtec - Trademark Release re Payoff#page2.tif		
source=Emtec - Trademark Release re Payoff#page3.tif		

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this

"Release") is made as of this 30th day of November, 2015, by MB Financial Bank, N.A., a

national banking association ("MB"), in favor of Emtec, Inc., a New Jersey corporation

("Company").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of November 30, 2015

between MB, Company and the other parties thereto (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter, MB

hereby releases its liens on and security interests in the trademarks listed on Schedule I attached

hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and

pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated April 2, 2015, by

Company in favor of MB (the "Security Interest") and recorded with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on April 2, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5490/0598, and MB hereby terminates the

Security Interest.

By executing this Release, MB authorizes the Company or its designees to record

this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

This Release shall be governed by the internal laws of the State of Illinois,

without giving effect to the choice of law provisions thereof.

[Signature Page Follows]

7345476v2 11/29/2015 12:12 PM

This Release shall be binding upon MB's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

MB	Financial Bank, N.A.
	220i
By:	

SCHEDULE I

Trademarks

Country	Trademark	Regist ration Number	Registr ation Date	Owner
United States	Emtec Business & Technology Empowered	4395108	9/3/13	Emtec, Inc.
United States	Emtec	4391037	8/27/13	Emtec, Inc.
United States	Emtec Federal Transforming IT	3986655	6/28/11	Emtec, Inc.
United States	Emtec Transforming IT	3986654	6/28/11	Emtec, Inc.
United States	Emtec Federal Agility in IT	3456551	7/1/08	Emtec, Inc.
United States	Emtec Agility in IT	3452257	6/24/08	Emtec, Inc.
United States	Emtec	2581456	6/18/02	Emtec, Inc.
United States	Emtec	2634248	10/15/02	Emtec, Inc.

RECORDED: 12/01/2015